

## ZUMA CARAMEL SAUCE

Our rich and golden Caramel Sauce makes all sorts of drinks delicious. It's especially good in hot chocolates, frappés and coffee or drizzled over a pile of whipped cream.



**ZUMA<sup>®</sup>**  
zumadrinks.com

## ZUMA CARAMEL SAUCE

For a buttery toffee taste.

- No artificial colours or flavours
- Free from High Fructose Corn Syrup
- 100% GMO free
- Approved by the Vegetarian Society



Our sauce collection has been developed for versatility and taste. You can quickly and easily create hot or cold drinks with each of our three flavours, Dark Chocolate, Caramel or White Chocolate.

## THE PACK



### 1.9l bottle

This bottle has 63 servings based using 2 pumps in a 12oz drink.

## HOW TO MAKE A CARAMEL STEAMER

**1.** Pump 2 pumps of Caramel Sauce into a 12oz cup. **2.** Add a splash of water and mix into a smooth paste **3.** Top up with steamed milk. **4.** Pour and serve.

## ABOUT THIS PRODUCT

Approx. 63 servings per pack Serving size 30ml (1 pump=15ml)	Per 100g as sold	Per 30ml as sold
<b>Energy</b>	1232 kJ 290 kcal	486 kJ 114 kcal
<b>Fat</b>	1.0 g	0.4 g
<b>of which saturates</b>	0.86 g	0.3 g
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	68.1 g	26.9 g
<b>of which sugars</b>	53.1 g	20.9 g
<b>Fibre</b>	<0.5 g	0.2 g
<b>Protein</b>	2.18 g	0.9 g
<b>Salt</b>	0.59 g	0.23 g

Caramel Flavour Sauce.

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, Water, Glucose syrup, Humectant: glycerol, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch, Natural flavour, Salt, Caramelised sugar syrup, Emulsifier, Preservative: potassium sorbate, Acididty regulator: citric acid.

**ALLERGENS:** see ingredients in **bold**. **PRODUCT STORAGE:** Store in a cool dry place, preferably below 15°C. Once open use within 6 weeks. **BEST BEFORE END:** See neck of bottle.

hello@zumadrinks.com  
zumadrinks.com

@ZumaDrinks